Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Mortgage
Chong Hing Bank Limited (the “Bank”) August 2018

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to

our facility letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Annualised For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Interest Rate' Loan Tenor? 30 years 30 years
Type of Plan Prime Rate Plan Mortgage One Plan
Range of annualized interest rates P-1% to P-2.6% P-1% to P-2.6%

based on the Chong Hing Bank Lid’s
Hong Kong Dollars Prime Rate (BLR)

Loan Tenor? 30 years
Type of Plan HIBOR Plan
Range of Annualized interest rates 1 month or 3 month HIBOR+4% to 1 month or 3 month
based on Chong Hing Bank Ltd’s HIBOR+2.5%, or Cap at P-1% to P-2.6% whichever is
HIBOR lower
Annualised 10% p.a. above the contract rate as the Bank may charge from time to time.
Overdue / If any Liabilities are not paid when due or on demand, or any amount in excess of any loan limit is
Default Interest drawn, the Bank shall be entitled to charge default interest on such unpaid Liabilities or excess
Rate amount at the Default Rate and in such manner as it may determine in its absolute discretion. Such

default interest will be payable by the Borrower both before and after judgment and may be
compounded at monthly or other intervals as the Bank may determine in its absolute discretion.

No minimum amount of default interest will be applied7.

Monthly Repayment Amount

Monthly For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Repayment Loan Tenor? 30 years 30 years

Amount® Type of Plan Prime Rate Plan Mortgage One Plan
Monthly repayment amount for the HK$ 14,765 to HK$ 12,093 | HK$14,765 to HK$12,093

annualized interest rate based on the
Chong Hing Bank Ltd’s Prime rate
(BLR) above

Loan Tenor? 30 years
Type of Plan HIBOR Plan*
Monthly repayment amount for the HK$ 14,747 to HK$ 12,235

annualized interest rate based on

Chong Hing Bank Ltd's HIBOR above

*Assume HIBOR is at 0.24%
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Fees and Charges ‘

Handling Fee® HK$2,000 will be charged as commitment fee upon acceptance of our facility letter. After full
drawing made under the loan and compliance of the legal and other formalities to the Bank’s
satisfaction, the commitment fee received by the Bank will be refunded to the Borrower without

interest by crediting his/their account maintained with the Bank.

Late Payment HK$400 per instalment of late payment

Fee and

Charge®

Prepayment / 1% of the original Loan Amount is payable, if prepayment in full or in part is made within the initial 1
Early year after drawdown. Prepayment will be allowed subject to the Borrower giving the Bank not less
Settlement / than one month’s prior written notice. If the prior written notice is not given, one month’s extra
Redemption interest at the then applicable Interest Rate will be charged on the amount to be prepaid in lieu of
Fee® such written notice. Each prepayment is subject to the Bank’s fees and charges that from time to

time apply. These are shown in the Bank’s charges schedule, copies and details of which are
attached.
1. Prime Rate Plan / Mortgage One Plan:

(a) For a loan with interest calculated on the basis of Chong Hing Bank Ltd's BLR, the date
of prepayment must fall on an Instalment Payment Date. If the prepayment takes place
on a date other than the Instalment Payment Date, interest shall be calculated up to and
including the upcoming Instalment Payment Date.

(b) Refund of cash reward (if any) paid by Chong Hing Bank Ltd upon the grant of the
original loan is required according to the following basis:

e refund of 100% of cash reward if prepayment in full or in part is made within the
initial 2 years after drawdown of the original loan.
2. HIBOR Plan:

(a) For a loan with interest calculated on the basis of Chong Hing Bank Ltd's HIBOR, the
date of prepayment must fall on the last day of an interest period. If the prepayment
takes place on a date other than the last day of an interest period, interest shall be
calculated up to and including the interest period end date.

(b) Refund of cash reward (if any) paid by Chong Hing Bank Ltd upon the grant of the
original loan is required according to the following basis:

e refund of 100% of cash reward if prepayment in full or in part is made within the
initial 2 years after drawdown of the original loan.

e refund of 50% of cash reward if prepayment in full or in part is made within 3¢ year
after drawdown of the original loan.

3. HK$1,000 will be charged as handling fee per prepayment and this amount is subject to

change. Please refer to the Bank’s charges schedule, copies and details of which are attached.
1. Interest Calculation
(a) For Monthly Instalment — Interest shall be charged monthly in arrears and calculated on the basis of the actual
number of days elapsed and a 365-day year.
(b) For Fortnightly Instalment — Interest shall be charged fortnightly in arrears and calculated on the basis of the actual
number of days elapsed and a 365-day year.
(c) “HIBOR” is Chong Hing Bank Ltd's Hong Kong Interbank Offered Rate.
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(d) “P” is Chong Hing Bank Ltd's Hong Kong Dollars Prime Rate.
2. Rate Change Option

(a) For Fixed Loan Tenor — The amounts of the periodic instalments are subject to variations determined by the Bank
from time to time in accordance with fluctuations in the applicable interest rate(s).

(b) For Fixed Instalment Amount — The length of the loan tenor is subject to variations determined by the Bank from
time to time in accordance with fluctuations in the applicable interest rate(s). Notwithstanding anything aforesaid,
the loan tenor shall in no circumstances exceed 65 years less the age of the Property as of the time of the
drawdown and is subject to a maximum tenor of 30 years from drawdown (“Tenor Length Restriction”). For the
purpose of compliance with the Tenor Length Restriction, the amounts of the periodic instalments are subject to
variations determined by the Bank from time to time in accordance with fluctuations in the applicable interest
rate(s).

3. Repayment

(a) For Monthly Instalment — the first instalment due shall be paid on the date falling one calendar month after the
drawdown date and all subsequent instalments shall be paid on the corresponding day of each and every
succeeding calendar month thereafter.

(b) For Fortnightly Instalment — the first instalment due shall be paid on the date falling fourteen calendar days after the
drawdown date and all subsequent instalments shall be paid on the last day of each and every succeeding fortnight
thereafter.

4. Bank Service Charge
A loan is subject to the Bank’s fees and charges that from time to time apply. These are shown in the Bank’s charges
schedule, copies and details of which are attached.

5. Commissions, Fees and Charges

(a) The Borrower shall pay to the Bank on demand commissions, fees and charges in connection with a loan or any
banking service at such rates as reasonably determined by the Bank and in such manner as the Bank may in its
absolute discretion determine. The Bank shall make details of applicable commissions, fees and charges readily
available to the Borrower and advise the Borrower of the same on request.

(b) Unless otherwise agreed by the Bank or provided in a facility letter, the Borrower shall on demand reimburse the
Bank for, and indemnify the Bank against, all reasonable costs and expenses (including legal costs and expenses)
which the Bank may incur in connection with the negotiation, preparation, filing and registration of a facility letter
and any security documents and other agreements and documents entered into in connection with a loan or the
performance, perfection or enforcement of the facility letter, such security documents or other agreements or
documents (or any attempt to do so). Such costs and expenses actually incurred by the Bank shall be fully payable
notwithstanding that the Borrower's application for the relevant loan is not accepted or such loan, or its application,
is subsequently cancelled, modified or withdrawn for any reason.

(c) If aloan is prepaid (whether in full or in part), the Borrower shall on demand reimburse the Bank for, and indemnify
the Bank against, all costs reasonably incurred by the Bank as a result of such prepayment. Such costs shall
include all costs (including break costs), expenses, liabilities and expenses incurred or suffered by the Bank in
cancelling, terminating and/or unwinding any arrangements effected by the Bank to secure funding of such loan.

6. Prepayments

(a) If the Bank permits prepayment of a loan, the loan may be prepaid in whole or in part subject to such minimum
prepayment amount as the Bank may determine from time to time, together with accrued interest and other
amounts outstanding at the relevant time. Unless the Bank otherwise agrees or otherwise provided in a facility
letter or other agreement between the Bank and the Borrower, the Borrower must give at least one month's written
notice of the prepayment. Please see "Fees and Charges" section in this KFS for further details of the prepayment
date and calculation of interest for a loan with interest calculated on the basis of BLR or HIBOR respectively.

(b) Unless the Bank otherwise agrees, if a residential mortgage loan is prepaid, (i) amounts prepaid shall be applied in
or towards repayment of any periodic instalments in reverse order of their maturity if the number of instalments is to
be reduced and (ii) the amounts prepaid shall not be available for reborrowing.

(c) The Borrower shall pay to the Bank on demand such prepayment fees and/or administration fees as the Bank may
reasonably determine from time to time. Please see "Fees and Charges" section in this KFS.
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7. Payments

(a) All payments by the Borrower are to be made to the Bank before 4:00 p.m. on their due dates in accordance with
the Bank's directions in immediately available funds without set-off or counterclaim and free and clear and without
any deduction or withholding for any taxes, duties or any other charges whatsoever.

(b) Any payment to be made by the Borrower or which is otherwise due on a non-Business Day shall instead be due on
the next Business Day in the same calendar month and, if none, on the immediately preceding Business Day.

(c) If the Borrower is required by law or by any governmental agency to make any deduction or, withholding on account
of any tax or other amount from or in respect of any payment by it to the Bank in respect of the Liabilities, or if the
Bank (or any person on its behalf) is required by law or by any governmental agency to make any deduction or
withholding from, or any payment on or calculated by reference to the amount of, any sum paid or payable or
received or receivable by it in respect of the Liabilities (except on account of tax on its overall net income), then the
sum payable by the Borrower in respect of which the relevant deduction, withholding or payment is required, shall
be increased to the extent necessary to ensure that, after the making of that deduction, withholding or payment, the
Bank receives on the due date and retains (free from any liability in respect of any such deduction, withholding or
payment) a net sum equal to the amount which it would have received and so retained had no such deduction,
withholding or payment been required or made.

8. Chinese Translation and Definitions
The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference purposes only. If there is any inconsistency between the English
and Chinese versions of this KFS, the English version shall prevail for all purposes. Terms used in this KFS which
are not defined here have the meanings as defined in our facility letter or General Terms and Conditions for
General Banking Facilities.
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